PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel O. Arzuaga	08/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowserve Management Company
Street Address:	5215 N. O'Connor Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 2300
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13217357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: gina.smith@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER

Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DUR1036 PA/41211.1541

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Foster

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0732

OF \$40.00 1321/35/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel O. Arzuaga, of Hermosa Beach, CA, invented certain new and useful SYSTEMS & DEVICES FOR FLUID DECOKING for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on 8/25/2011, under

➤ Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/217357</u>

☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>DUR 1036 PA/41211.1541</u>;

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Flowserve Management Company, a Delaware Statutory Trust, with a place of business at 5215 N. O'Connor Blvd., Suite 2300, Irving, TX 75039, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0733

Date: AV6, 10, 2011 MANUAL Daniel O. Arzuaga		
State of California County of)		
On before me, (insert name and title of the officer)		
(insert name and title of the officer)		
personally appeared Daniel O. Arzuaga , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Signature(Seal)		
sel attached California acknowledgment		
D.A.L.		
8-10-11		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Los ANBELES 8-10-11 before me, DORIS A. LINFOOT, NOTARY PUBLIC Mally appeared DANIEL ARZYAGA personally appeared ____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(2) whose name(2) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of **DORIS A. LINFOOT** which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1825426 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ly Comm. Expires Dec 4, 2012 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT Document Date: 8-10-11 _____ Number of Pages: ____2___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: NO OTHER SIGNERS Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: DANIEL ARZUAGA Signer's Name: □ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Corporate Office. ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:___ Signer Is Representing:__ Signer Is Representing: ___

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 026804 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 08/25/2011